Provider/Contractor or by any sub- providers/contractors or by anyone directly or indirectly 
employed by or acting on behalf of or to the benefit of them. The amounts of such insurance 
shall be not less than: 

• Property Damage Liability in an amount not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 
per claimant for loss, damage to or destruction of property, including but not limited to 
consequential damages, arising out of a single accident or occurrence. 

• All Other Liability in an amount not less than one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 

($175,000.00) per claimant for claims including death, personal injury, and all other claims 
arising out of a single accident or occurrence. 

• Single Occurrence or Accident Liability in an amount not less than one million dollars 
($1,000,000.00) for any number of claims arising out of a single accident or occurrence.